

Fairburn Farmers Market 2019 Vendor Information

Mission:

The Fairburn Farmers Market will promote sustainable farming practices and community interaction by creating a means for local farmers, bakers and artists to market produce and products directly to the consumer.

Dates: Fridays, May 31, 2019 through August 16, 2019

Hours: 5:00 PM to 8:00 PM

<u>Location:</u> Frankie Arnold Stage and Courtyard -15 W. Broad Street, Fairburn, GA 30213 (next

to Oz Pizza)

Application Process:

The Fairburn Farmers Market will review applications for those who are growing or producing their own local products. The application must be approved by The Fairburn Farmers Market Staff. Applications must be fully completed (including copies of all required permits, licenses, certifications, and insurance policies) to be reviewed, and all applicants must have approval prior to admittance and participation. Upon receipt of a completed application, you will be notified within 5 business days to the status of your application.

Applications:

Vendors Application due: April 1, 2019

Booth Fee: (per market)

\$10.00- Farmers \$25.00- Non- Farmers \$50/food vendors

Season Pass: Great Deal! Our season pass includes all standard Friday markets. Season Pass must be paid in full by May 1, 2019.

\$90.00- Farmers \$225.00 – Non-Farmers

Cancellations:

Vendors are required to provide a minimum of 72 hour notice of cancellation by e-mail to the Market Manager if they are unable to attend a scheduled market. Failure to properly notify The Fairburn Farmers Market Manager in a within 72 hours may forfeit future participation at the market.

Fairburn Farmers Market 2019 Vendor Application

Vendor/Farm Name	:				
Contact Name:		Cell Phone:			
Address:					
E-Mail Address:					
Names of authorized	d personnel to sell your prod	luct:			
Please mark all dates		g. The Market will be held Fridays from			
Please check if i cpayne@fairbu		Farmers Market" *email for more information:			
□ All Fridays □ 1°	st Fridays □ 2 nd Fridays	□ 3 rd Fridays □ 4 th Fridays			
List specific dates:					
List specific dates.					
Vendor Category (check all that apply)				
☐ Certified Naturall	•	☐ Artisan Baker or Food Producer			
☐ Certified Organic		□ Food Producer□ Hand Made Products			
☐ Chemical-Free Fa	armer or Grower	☐ Hand Made Products			
Products (Check al					
□ Dairy	□ Beef	□ Baked Goods □ Other			
□ Eggs	□ Poultry	□ Prepared Foods □ Cut Flowers			
□ Fruits	□ Pork□ Wild Fish/Seafood				
□ Vegetables□ Herbs	☐ Artisan Breads	□ Non-Food Product			
11ClUS	□ Attisali Dicaus	1 Non-1 ood 1 roddet			
Please provide a brie	ef detailed description of yo	ur growing practices and production methods.			

Fairburn Farmers Market 2019 Vendor Application

Wholesome Wave Georgia Program:

The Fairburn Farmers Market has partnered with Wholesome Wave Georgia for the 2019 market. This partnership will allow us to accept and double each federal nutrition assistance benefit (SNAP aka Food Stamps) dollar spent at the market. Every nutrition benefit spent at the Fairburn Farmers Market becomes two dollars for the shopper and for the market vendor. This means more money for farmers and more Georgians gain access to good, wholesome, and locally grown food. *Participation in the Wholesome Wave program is not mandatory*

Participation in the Wholesome Wave program i	s no	t mandatory
Please check on of the following responses:		
☐ Yes, I would like to participate in the WV☐ No, I do not wish to participate in the WV☐ Application Requirements & Chaplifet		
Application Requirements & Checklist		
 □ Complete Application □ Waiver □ Compliance with all health department, Georgia Department of Agriculture, USDA, and any other applicable Federal, State, or Local laws and regulations Application and Payment Instructions 		Current/active permits, licenses, and insurance policies as required by law for business operation
Mail application and payments to:		
Fairburn Farmer's Market - City of Fairburn Attn: Parks & Recreation 149 S.W. Broad Street Fairburn, GA 30213 * Make checks payable to: The City of Fairbur	n	

<u>Participation & Indemnity Agreement:</u> By submitting this application, the Farmer/Producer is

seeking approval to participate in the 2019 Fairburn Farmers Market.

Requirements for Participation: Farmers/Producers may only sell products that are grown or produced by the vendor, aligned with the Market Priorities, and within the vendor categories and product details as indicated on this application. Farmer/Producer agrees to comply with "Fees" listed on page one of this application. Farmers/Producers are responsible for the quality and safety of what they sell; thereby alleviating the Fairburn Farmers Market and the City of Fairburn from any liability originating from any products sold at the market. Farmers/Producers acknowledge that the Fairburn Farmers Market reserves the right to discontinue a vendor's participation from the market upon violation of established Policies & Regulations. All applicants approved to participate will be provided with a copy of the Policies & Regulations and must sign a Waiver of Liability and Hold Harmless Agreement prior to participation in the Fairburn Farmers Market. We, the undersigned, agree to comply with the above requirements.

Signature	Date
Signature	Date

Fairburn Farmers Market 2019 Vendor Application

OFFICIAL USE ONLY					
Approved:	Fees Paid \$	Cash	Check #		
Denied:	Reason:				
Approved by:			Date:		
Notes:					
WAIVER OF LIAE	BILITY AND HOLD	HARMLESS AC	GREEMENT		
		-	g items including, but not limited to,		
the events, projects, 1	programs, socials and	the like in associa	tion with or for the City of Fairburn.		
as a vendor, perform	er, provider of service	es and/or equipment	nt, volunteer, or member (serving on		
a committee), I,		he	ereby agree to indemnify and hold		
or lessors of premise demands, actions and cost, including any including death, that all actions out of any of or while on the pre working or vending a	s leased or utilized by d causes of action what court costs and attorn may be sustained by accident, casualty an mises being utilized by	the City of Fairbutsoever arising ouney's fees that mme, or to any project/or event which with City of Fairbutevent listed above	rees, sponsors, co-promoters, owners arn, from any and all liability, claims, to for related to any loss, damage or any be incurred, diseases, or injury, perty belonging to me, from any and might happen while on the premises arn, while volunteering, participating, to I further understand that there is no the City of Fairburn		
	nt that this Release and rs, assigns and person		Agreement shall bind my family, if I if I am deceased.		
Liability and Hold H and deed; no oral re agreement, have bee	armless Agreement, u presentations, stateme n made; I am at least	inderstand it and s ents, or inducement eighteen (18) yea	I have read the foregoing Wavier of ign it voluntarily as my own free act ats, apart from the foregoing written ars of age and fully competent; and I ideration fully intending to be bound		
Signature			Date		
Printed Name					